House Amendment 8649

```
PAG LIN
```

```
Amend Senate File 2428, as amended, passed, and
       2 reprinted by the Senate, as follows:
       3 #1. Page 23, by striking lines 4 through 6 and
4 inserting the following:
5 <(2) The remaining sixty percent shall be paid to</pre>
   1
       6 the clerk of the district court each fiscal year for 7 distribution under section 602.8108. However, if such
      8 amount, when added to the amount deposited into the 9 general fund of the county pursuant to subparagraph 10 (1), exceeds the following applicable threshold
      11 amount, the excess shall be distributed as provided in
     12 paragraph "d":>
13 #2. Page 23, by striking lines 25 through 28.
14 #3. Page 23, line 30, by striking the words
   1
      15 <threshold amount> and inserting the following:
      16 <distributions>.
      17 \pm 4. Page 23, lines 30 and 31, by striking the
      18 words <has been distributed>.
     19 #5. Page 28, line 2, by inserting after the word 20 < court > the following: < or the county attorney > . 21 #6. Title page, lines 4 and 5, by striking the
   1
   1
      22 words <county attorney collections> and inserting the
      23 following: <collection practices and costs>.
      24
   1
      25
   1
      26
      27 T. TAYLOR of Linn
   1
   1 28
   1 29
   1
      30
   1
      31 KRESSIG of Black Hawk
   1 32 SF 2428.206 82
   1 33 jm/nh/12362
  34
1
1
  35
1
  36
1
   37
1 38
1
  39
1 41
1 42
1 43
1 44
1 45
1 46
1 47
1 48
1 49
1 50
```